
Calendar 2024-25r28 for Website

In-school Events, Trips and Visits After School Meetings and Parents Evenings
Mon 28/04/2025 Loudmouth Y9 "Working for Marcus" 1.45pm-2.45pm (Hall)

Tue 29/04/2025 KS3 Parents Reading workshop (4pm-5pm in Lib)

Wed 30/04/2025 DofE Y10 Silver Assessed Expedition (Church Stretton)
Thur 01/05/2025 Y11 Art Textiles Exam

DofE Y10 Silver Assessed Expedition (Church Stretton)
Fri 02/05/2025 Y11 Art Textiles Exam

DofE Y10 Silver Assessed Expedition (Church Stretton)
Y7 En GL Assessments (P1&P2)

Mon 05/05/2025
Tue 06/05/2025 GCSE Exams Start

Year 7 Exam Week - in classrooms
Y9 Ma GL Assessments (P3&P4 in Hall)
PE leaders supporting primary event

Wed 07/05/2025 En GL Assessments (Y8 P1&P2, Y9 P3&P4 in Hall)
Thur 08/05/2025 iGCSE Reading & Writing Exam

Y8 Ma GL Assessments (P1&P2 in Hall)
Y10 Parents' Evening

Fri 09/05/2025 Y10 SCCB Motor Vehicle & Electrics Workplace Experience (10 
pupils, all day)

Mon 12/05/2025 Y9 & Y10 Canal and Rivers Trust Talk (Hall, P4) Board of Trustees (@Swanshurst)
Tue 13/05/2025

Wed 14/05/2025  
Thur 15/05/2025

Fri 16/05/2025

Mon 19/05/2025  
Tue 20/05/2025

Wed 21/05/2025  
Thur 22/05/2025 iGCSE Listening Exam

PE leaders supporting primary event
Fri 23/05/2025  

Mon 02/06/2025 Year 8 Exam week - in classrooms
Tue 03/06/2025

Wed 04/06/2025
Thur 05/06/2025 Y10 SCCB Impact Group Work Experience

Fri 06/06/2025 Y7 Warwick Castle trip TBC

Mon 09/06/2025
Tue 10/06/2025 Year 9 exam week - in classrooms

Wed 11/06/2025 SEN extra transition (9am-12noon)
Y10 SCCB Impact Group Work Experience

Thur 12/06/2025 Y10 Art Exam
Y10 SCCB Impact Group Work Experience

Fri 13/06/2025 Y7 Warwick Castle trip TBC

Mon 16/06/2025 Y10 Exam fortnight TBC
Tue 17/06/2025

Wed 18/06/2025 Last exam TBC
SEN extra transition (9am-12noon)

Thur 19/06/2025
Fri 20/06/2025 INSET 5 (4.5 hrs)

Mon 23/06/2025

Tue 24/06/2025
Wed 25/06/2025 SEN extra transition (9am-12noon)
Thur 26/06/2025 Y11 Prom

Fri 27/06/2025

Mon 30/06/2025 New intake evening
Tue 01/07/2025

Wed 02/07/2025 Y6 into Y7 Transition Day Summer Music Concert (5.30 - 7.30)
Thur 03/07/2025 WMAT Heads of Dept conference (all day)

Fri 04/07/2025 WMAT Heads of Year conference (all day)
Y10 trip to Natural History Museum

Mon 07/07/2025 Y10 College Taster Day
Tue 08/07/2025 Y8 HPV vaccination in Hall (all day)

Wed 09/07/2025 Y7/Y8 Residential (Blackwell Adventure) School Board. 5.30pm start.
Thur 10/07/2025

Y7/Y8 Residential (Blackwell Adventure)
Fri 11/07/2025 Y10 Exam Results Day 

Y7/Y8 Residential (Blackwell Adventure)
Y7/Y8 Activity Day (Blackwell Adventure)

Mon 14/07/2025 Y10 Work Experience Week (Mon to Wed or Mon to Fri)
Saltmine Theatre Company "Switch up" in hall (Y8 P2-P3 Y8, 
Y9 P4-P5)

Board of Trustees (@HGS)

Tue 15/07/2025 Sports Day Y7, Y8 and Y9
Y10 BOA Group Work Experience

Wed 16/07/2025 Sports Day Y7, Y8 and Y9
Thur 17/07/2025 End of Year Trips for Y7-Y10

Fri 18/07/2025
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Half term Monday 26th to Friday 30th May 2025
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Bank holiday: School closed

End of term Holiday: Tuesday 22nd July  - Friday 29th August 2025
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